

Henry Schein Celebrates National Dental Hygiene Month

October 2, 2023

Company Celebrates Hygienists and Highlights their Important Role in the Dental Community

MELVILLE, N.Y., October 2, 2023 – Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is celebrating National Dental Hygiene Month throughout October 2023, providing education and thought leadership discussions to spotlight and support hygienists. This month serves as a time to recognize dental hygienists as essential members of the dental team who positively impact the oral and overall health of patients.

In recognition of National Dental Hygiene Month, Henry Schein has created a video that recognizes hygienists who go above and beyond in their roles as oral health professionals. Click here to watch. In addition, Henry Schein has launched a web-based hub with educational resources, including e-books and webinars, which cover a variety of topics including patient relationship building, infection control, and clinical techniques to help support hygienists in improving the oral health of patients.

"At Henry Schein, we're happy to celebrate Dental Hygiene Month and recognize the invaluable role that dental hygienists play in building healthy smiles and fostering patient relationships," said Maureen Knott, Vice President, U.S. Supplier Initiatives, Henry Schein. "Their commitment to enhancing oral health is admirable, and we are committed to providing hygienists with the education and resources they need to advance patient care."

In addition to educational resources, Henry Schein is spotlighting hygienists in its signature social media series, #ScheinChats, which pairs Team Schein Members with key opinion leaders to discuss timely topics and share insights. This month's #ScheinChats will showcase a conversation with Kelsey Dalke, RDH, who serves as a Clinical Products Consultant at Henry Schein, North America Distribution Group, and Corina Monroe, RDH, a widely followed social media content creator who takes her audience behind the scenes of her life as a dental professional. They will be discussing how to enhance patient care through self-empowerment.

To learn more about Henry Schein's celebration of National Dental Hygiene Month, please click here.

About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With more than 23,000 <u>Team Schein Members</u> worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based <u>dental</u> and <u>medical</u> practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support <u>dental laboratories</u>, government and institutional health care clinics, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 300,000 branded products and Henry Schein private-brand products in stock.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 33 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$12.6 billion in 2022, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 12.1 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at www.henryschein.com, Facebook.com/HenrySchein, Instagram.com/HenrySchein, and Twitter.com/HenrySchein, Instagram.com/HenrySchein, and Twitter.com/HenrySchein, Twitter.com/Henryschein.com/Henryschein.com/Henryschein.com/Henryschein.com/Henryschein.com/Henryschein.com/Henryschein.com/Henryschein.com/Henryschein.com/Henryschein.com/Henryschein.com/Henryschein.com/Henrys

CONTACT:

Ann Marie Gothard Vice President, Corporate Media Relations annmarie.gothard@henryschein.com (631) 390-8169